Form PTO-1594 1-31-92			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Patents and Tragemarks.	14917	riginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Barry Callebaut Canada, Inc. Individuals General Partnership - x Corporation-State - Canada Other	☐ Association☐ Limited Partnership	Name: <u>Barry Calleba</u> Internal Address: <u>See</u>	efeldquai 17, 8034
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		_	: Switzerland ZIP:
3. Nature of conveyance: x Assignment Security Interest Other Execution Date: October 15, 2003	☐ Merger Change of Name	☐ Association☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership	PR. OPR.
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		Trademark Registration No.	(s) TI
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	ATES	2198530	OPR/FINANCE
5. Name and address of party to whom	Additional numbers atta	1	ations and registration
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Meredith Schorr 		involved	·····
Internal Address: c/o White & Case LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	1): \$40.00 x Enclosed
		x Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1155 Avenue of the Americas		8. Deposit account number:	
City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10036		23-1705 (in event of deficiency) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be document.			ached copy is a true copy of the original
Meredith Schore	·M^	und that he	m 12/1/03
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
		Total number of	pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
	Do not deta	ach this portion	
	ment Recordation Services	mation to:	
Public burden reporting for this s including time for reviewing the do Send comments regarding this bu	ample cover sheet is estim ocument and gathering the courden estimate to the U.S. F	lata needed, and completin Patent and Trademark Offic	minutes per document to be recorded, and reviewing the sample cover sheet. ce, Office of Information Systems, PK2- perwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),

01 -0:0581

40.00 00

5/5/2003 11:31 AM (2K) NEWYORK 3570350 MGS-ASSIGNMENTCOVERSHEETCCHOCOLATESFORCHARITY

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

White and Case LLP, whose postal address is 1155 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036, is hereby designated Assignee's representative upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the assignment and the registration may be served.

Dated:

BARRY CALLEBAUT AG (Assignee)

Name: Dieler Ghelmann Ute Zeller Vice President
Title: Chief Tinancial Openial Affairs & Compliance

2 Willo

-2-

By[_

NEWYORK \$419169 (2K)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002872 FRAME: 0681

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Barry Callebaut Canada, Inc., a Canadian corporation, with its address at 2950 Nelson Street, Saint-Hyacinthe, Quebec, Canada J2S1YZ ("Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in and to the following mark which is registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TRADEMARK

REGISTRATION NUMBER

"C" CHOCOLATES FOR CHARITY and Design

2198530

WHEREAS, Barry Callebaut AG, a Swiss Corporation of Seefeldquai 17, 8034, Zurich, Switzerland ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations thereof.

Dated: 15 October 2003

BARRY CALLEBAUT CANADA, INC. (Assignor)

Name: Aldo Zavagno

Title: Vice-President Finance

NEWYORK 3419169 (2K)

RECORDED: 12/01/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002872 FRAME: 0682